
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013806-2023 

Contract

Digital Technology Training Platform

INFORMATION COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013806
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c8d8  
Published 15 May 2023, 3:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

INFORMATION COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

Wycliffe House,Water Lane

WILMSLOW

SK95AF

Contact

Anita McAllister

Email

anita.mcallister@ico.org.uk

Telephone

+44 3304146189

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013806-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013806-2023
mailto:anita.mcallister@ico.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Information Commissioner

https://ico.org.uk/

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://ico.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.procurement@ico.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Regulator

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Regulator

https://ico.org.uk/
https://www.procurement@ico.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Technology Training Platform

Reference number

2023ICO00222

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A digital platform with a range of online training materials and courses relating to
technology and cybersecurity.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £25,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

The Information Commissioners Office

Water Lane



Page 4 to 6

Wilmslow

Cheshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A digital platform with a range of online training materials and courses relating to
technology and cybersecurity.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award from the Crown Commercial Services G-Cloud 13 Framework.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023ICO00222

Title

Digital Platform (Training)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skillsoft

London

rg12 1wa

Email

Info@globalknowledge.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Skillsoft

mailto:Info@globalknowledge.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

https://redirect.contractawardservice.crowncommercial.gov.uk/g-
cloud/services?id=624944213956241

Internet address

https://www.globalknowledge.com/en-gb/company/contact-us

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £25,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Information Commissioners Office

Wilmslow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.globalknowledge.com/en-gb/company/contact-us
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-24T13:50:35+0100
	TCPDF




